

BID TABULATION

City of West Bend

C19-08 - Pulverize and Overlay Paradise Drive

Friday, July 26, 2019 at 10:00 am

Bid Item	Section A - Paradise Drive	Qty	Unit	Stark Pavement Corp		Payne & Dolan, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	5,800	SY	\$5.20	\$30,160.00	\$6.00	\$34,800.00
2	ADJUST EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE CASTING	6	EA	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
3	ADJUST EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE CASTING	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
4	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX	4	EA	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
5	FURNISH AND PLACE BREAKER RUN, INCLUDING OVEREXCAVATION	490	CY	\$59.90	\$29,351.00	\$40.00	\$19,600.00
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	800	SY	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
7	SHOULDER RESTORATION	410	TN	\$34.20	\$14,022.00	\$24.00	\$9,840.00
8	FURNISH AND PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,700	TN	\$85.20	\$144,840.00	\$90.00	\$153,000.00
9	FURNISH AND PLACE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	7,100	LF	\$1.50	\$10,650.00	\$1.50	\$10,650.00
10	FURNISH AND INSTALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ACCESS	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
Total Section A:					\$245,893.00		\$266,390.00

Bid Item	Section B - Aerial Drive	Qty	Unit	Stark Pavement Corp		Payne & Dolan, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
12	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,900	SY	\$9.80	\$18,620.00	\$8.00	\$15,200.00
13	FURNISH AND PLACE BREAKER RUN, INCLUDING OVEREXCAVATION	200	CY	\$59.90	\$11,980.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	200	SY	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
15	SHOULDER RESTORATION	40	TN	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
16	FURNISH AND PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	475	TN	\$89.20	\$42,370.00	\$95.00	\$45,125.00
17	FURNISH AND INSTALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ACCESS	1	LS	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Section B:					\$80,220.00		\$76,425.00

Total Bid (Section A +Section B):					\$326,113.00		\$342,815.00
--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------